AcPower                                        ULTRA-SMALL PACKAGE HIGH-PRECISION VOLTAGE DETECTOR
Ac808
ULTRA-SMALL PACKAGE HIGH-PRECISION
                   www.a-cpower.com                                 1
VOLTAGE DETECTOR AC808 Series
The Ac808 series is a series of high-precision voltage detectors developed using CMOS
process. The detection voltage is fixed internally with an accuracy of ±2.0%. Two output forms,
Nch open-drain and CMOS output, are available. Ultra-low current consumption and miniature

becomes ON to provide VDD level at the output.
■ Product Classification
z Ordering Information
AC808 ①②③④⑤⑥⑦
DESIGNATOR DESCRIPTION DESIGNATOR DESCRIPTION
①②
Output Configuration:
C=CMOS
N=N-ch open drain ⑥ P-ROSH
③
Detect Voltage
25=2.5V
                   www.a-cpower.com                                 4
27=27
38=3.8V
Output Delay
④
0=No delay
⑤
2=with±2
Detect Accuracy:
%
⑦
Package Type:
X=SOT89
N=SSOT-24
T=TO-92(Standard)
L=TO-92(Custom pin configuration
V=SOT23-3
AcPower                                        ULTRA-SMALL PACKAGE HIGH-PRECISION VOLTAGE DETECTOR
Ac808
■ Application Circuit Examples
● Microcomputer Reset Circuits
● Power-on Reset Circuit
● Mermory  back-up circuit
                   www.a-cpower.com                                 5
AcPower                                        ULTRA-SMALL PACKAGE HIGH-PRECISION VOLTAGE DETECTOR
Ac808
● Power failure detectors
● Overcharge protect circuit
●Window Comparator Circuit
● Detector Adjustable Circuit
■ PACKAGE INFORMATION
● SOT23-3
                   www.a-cpower.com                                 6